

CARDHOLDER FEE'S PAYCARD PROGRAM

ENROLLMENT FEE (1) FREE TRANSACTION PER PAY PERIOD ANNUAL FEE MONTHLY FEE REWARDS PROGRAM / ENROLLMENT REWARDS PROGRAM / MONTHLY DORMANCY FEE / MONTHLY (AFTER NINETY (90) DAYS OF INACTIVITY)	FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE \$ 3.00
ATM - United States Withdrawal Withdrawal (Surcharge Free/Allpoint) Other Transactions	\$ 1.50 \$ 1.75 \$ 1.00
POINT OF SALE – UNITED STATES SIGNATURE PURCHASE PIN PURCHASE PIN PURCHASE (SURCHARGE FREE/ALLPOINT) DECLINE, INQUIRY RETURN, DECLINE RETURN	FREE \$ 0.75 \$ 0.50 \$ 0.45 \$ 0.80
Money Transfer Worldwide (Card to Card) \$1 - \$100 \$101 - \$250 \$251 - \$500 \$501 - \$750 \$751 - \$1000 \$1001 - \$1500 \$1501 - \$2500	\$ 2.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.00
Transfer to Checking Account (ACH) PIN Change Automated Telephone (U.S.) Operator Assisted (U.S.) Automated Telephone (Outside U.S.) Operator Assisted (Outside U.S.) Website Log In Periodic Statement (Mailed – If Requested) Cardholder Initiated Cancellation Account Alerts (Loads, Debits and Balance Alerts) Global Cash Card Convenience Check Over Limit Fee ATM Card Over Limit Fee Debit MasterCard®	\$ 1.00 FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE \$ 1.50 \$ 5.00 FREE \$ 1.50 \$ 5.00 \$ 15.00
LOAD CARD DIRECT DEPOSIT MONEYGRAM (CASH ONLY – U.S. ONLY) ACE CASH EXPRESS (CASH ONLY – U.S. ONLY) WESTERN UNION PERSONAL AND ELECTRONIC CHECK (SEVEN (7) DAY HOLD) POSTAL MONEY ORDER, CASHIERS CHECK BANK WIRE	FREE \$5.95 \$4.95 \$4.45 \$1.00 \$1.00 + BANK CHARGE